U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10083455	5		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Additional Trademarks. Please record the attached original Property of the Honorable Commissioner of Additional Property of the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Co	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Edward David Mitchell	Name: Quaker State Investment Corporation Internal Address: 3411 Silverside Road, #103 Springer Building Wilmington, DE 19810		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road, #103 Springer Building		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Wilmington, DE 19810		
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application.	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial Number 09/094,743			
Additional numbers attached? □	J Yes ■ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Margaret A. Boulware Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C, 1100 Louisiana - Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Previously forwarded on Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.*		
Street Address: 1100 Louisiana - Suite 1800 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77002	*If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447/9412/090001		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Sept. 8,1998		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37	C		
I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Servirst class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, I	vice on this and day of Lepter be. 1998 with sufficient postage a		
ignature: Salue K. Carlista	vice on this And day of Leptenbu, 1998 with sufficient postage a D.C. 20231. Printed Name: Stue K - Caulie		

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this	day of Lever ber 1998 with sufficient postage a
first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	<u> </u>

Signature: Mue F. Carlis

09/18/1998 DHGUYEN 00000012 09094743

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

IPHOU:17550.1 41504-00001

PATENT

REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Edward David Mitchell, of Los Angeles, CA; Roger Kim of
Glendale, CA; John Charles Cook of Ventura, CA; and Scott Paul McManigal of Santa Monica, CA
hereby assign to Quaker State Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business
at 3411 Silverside Road, Springer Building, Wilmington, DE 19810, and its successors and assigns
(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in
the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us,
entitled <u>VEHICLE SUN SHADES</u> , filed, and assigned U.S. Serial Number
, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this
assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this
assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and
design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority
based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties
of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name
for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs,
legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such
further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may
reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at DESIGN WORKS/USA, NEW BURY PARK CA. this
Edward David Mitchell
Edward David Witchen -
STATE OF California : COUNTY OF VENTURA :
Defens me this 16th day of Title 1000 managedly amound Edward
Before me this
acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Shirley L. Probe Notary Public
My Commission Expires: JAN. 5, 1999
[Notary's Seal Here]
SHIRLEY L. PROBE COMM. # 1049049 Notary Public — California

PATENT REEL: 9452 FRAME: 0584

In WITNES	s Whereof, I	hereto set n	ny hand and seal at _	- Action	
this	day of		_, 19		
	Rog	ger Kim			
STATE OF	California		<i>:</i>		
COUNTY O	F		: :		
	ne to be the pe	rson whose	name is subscribed t	, 19, pers o the foregoing Assig for the purposes ther	onally appeared Roger Kim nment, and acknowledged ein contained.
		Notary I	Public		
[Notary's S	Seal Here]	My Con	nmission Expires:		
In Witness	s Whereof, I	hereto set n	ny hand and seal at _		
this	day of		_, 19		
	John	n Charles Co	ook		
	<u>California</u>		:		
	vn to me to be	the person v	whose name is subsc	ribed to the foregoing	conally appeared <u>John Charles</u> Assignment, and e purposes therein contained.
		Notary I	Public		
[Notary's S	Seal Here]	My Con	nmission Expires:		

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	ereto set my hand and seal at,
this day of	, 19
Scott 1	Paul McManigal
STATE OF California	:
COUNTY OF	: :
McManigal known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and secuted the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

76055.H11

RECORDED: 09/08/1998